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Monsters of the Midway Criterium (M.O.M) 

RESULTS 
May 13, 2007 

 
American Bicycle Racing (ABR) Tour of Illinois/Wisconsin and Rider of the Year event. 
 

THANKS to our generous Sponsors for their support: 
 

Get A Grip Cycles 
Mission Bay Multisport 

Turin Cycles 
Veltec Sports 

The Bike Shop Glen Ellyn 
Enervit 

M.A.J.O.R.S. Series 
ABR Masters 60+ Grant 

 
GREAT weather greeted the racers who came from many Midwestern States to the University of 
Chicago in Hyde Park, City of Chicago. The 1.1 mile course is smooth and fast, no more potholes or 
patch work, this thee new Chicago streets. 
 
Fast speeds in the top ability Category 1-2 made breaking away nearly impossible, after several attempts with 
various mixes of riders Schroetlin gets away, Martin joins him and they Time Trial to the finish for 1st & 2nd. No 
attempts to catch them by the field or individuals worked. 
Category 1-2 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 414 Jeff Schroetlin Athletes by Design 
2 421 Paul Martin Texas Roadhouse 
3 406 Michael Necessary Team Mack Racing 
4 419 Cesar Correa Team Clif Bar Midwest 
5 410 Ara Oggoian Bicycle Heaven 
6 407 Robert Kron Team Mack Racing 
7 415 Sean Metz Turin Cycling Society 
8 418 Kurt Tromp Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
9 403 Patrick McNally Met Life / Pony Shop 
10     
11     
12     
13     
14     
15     
16     
17     
18 290 Christopher Lozyniak XXX Racing – Athletico 
19 81 Kevin Stephens Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
20     
21 416 Brock Webb Team Mack Racing 



22 405 Timothy Hermanas XXX Racing – Athletico 
23 413 Scott Pearson Higher Gear 
24 412 Andrew Daley Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 409 John Dapkus Turin Cycling Society 
? 302 Eric Davis Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 303 Alan Ziolkowski Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
? 411 Kenneth Delo Bicycle Heaven 
? 93 Jason Mindeman Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 276 Matthew O'Keefe XXX Racing – Athletico 
? 275 Julian Baumgartner Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 404 Eric Goodwin Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 408 Matt Welch Team Clif Bar Midwest 
? 420 Josh Mallan Met Life / Pony Shop 

Dnf 89 Luke Seemann XXX Racing – Athletico 
Dnf 402 Clark Priebe Team Mack Racing 
Dnf 401 Jeff Williams Team Mack Racing 
Dnf 417 Richard Protcsewicz VC Bikesport 

 
Category 3 
Another fast race with no breakaways. Through the last two corners Adamczyk motions to team mate Serafin to board the 
Adamczyk Express. The only one question: did Adamczyk slow down so Serafin could sprint past or did he finally run low 
on steam? 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 282 Marek Serafin WDT – LOT 
2 294 Shane Winn XXX Racing – Athletico 
3 158 Adam Leibovitz MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
4 290 Christopher Lozyniak XXX Racing – Athletico 
5 283 Cory Hickman Team Mack Racing 
6 293 Matthew S. Stewart Revolution Cycling Center 
7 292 John Tomlinson XXX Racing – Athletico 
8 93 Jason Mindeman Team Clif Bar Midwest 
9 80 Timothy B. Henry Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
10 302 Eric Davis Team Clif Bar Midwest 
11 300 Brandon Antoniewicz XXX Racing – Athletico 
12 288 Steve Vandeven Team Get A Grip 
13 276 Matthew O'Keefe XXX Racing – Athletico 
14 286 Jonathan Gray Team Get A Grip 
15 284 Chris Riebert Think Box 
16 275 Julian Baumgartner Team Clif Bar Midwest 
17 303 Alan Ziolkowsk Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
18 291 Eric Wiecek Team Get A Grip 
19 299 Vic Rentas Northbranch Cycling Club 
20 272 Andrew Tschampa The Bike Shop / Tin Fish 
21 280 Andreas Fischer Unattached 
22 139 James Bird Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
23 296 Felipe Cordenas Honeywell 
24 288 David Schweer Speedway Wheelmen 
25 277 Lance Maylath Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
26 274 Carlos Garcia Unattached 
27 193 Richard Adamczyk WDT – LOT 
28 285 Mark Mnich Think Box 
29 89 Luke Seemann XXX Racing – Athletico 
30 279 Thomas Grobelny Unattached 



31 408 Timothy M Hermanas XXX Racing – Athletico 
32 278 Jaime Lopez Team Mack Racing 
33 295 Jason Knauff Team Clif Bar Midwest 
34 297 Lukasz Piskozub WDT – LOT 
35 271 Brian Boyle XXX Racing – Athletico 
36 273 Greg Heck XXX Racing – Athletico 
37 304 Rich Delgado Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
38 289 Jeffery Wat XXX Racing – Athletico 
39 301 Chad Chenoweth Peoria B. C. / Proctor 
40 281 Matthew Moran XXX Racing – Athletico 
41 298 Nicholas Westlund XXX Racing – Athletico 
Dnf 404 Eric Goodwin Team Clif Bar Midwest 

 
Category 4 
86 racers started, 75 finished. With high speeds down the long straight away and slow speeds around the end corners made it 
possible for the field to stay together and charge in a huge field sprint to the finish. One rider broke a chain within 50 yards of 
the start, he and another rider fell but rejoined the field on the next lap. Good safe race. 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 292 John Tomlinson XXX Racing - Athletico 
2 373 Andrew Young Northwestern Cycling 
3 330 Edward Hernandez Northbranch Cycling Club 
4 281 Matthew Moran XXX Racing - Athletico 
5 364 Nicholas Gierman XXX Racing - Athletico 
6 363 Pieter Ombregt XXX Racing - Athletico 
7 371 Ricardo Otero South Chicago Wheelmen 
8 377 Jordan Heimer Team RVO 
9 332 Ryan Cooper Athletes by Design 
10 384 Krystian Pac Ola-Mioda-Mama-Dom-Polska 
11 289 Jeffery Wat XXX Racing - Athletico 
12 360 Jason Ludtke Team Pegasus 
13 365 Christopher McNally Met Life / Pony Shop 
14 337 Michael Kirby XXX Racing - Athletico 
15 354 Dave Norton Team 44/Johnnny Sprockets 
16 355 Robert Fairbanks Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
17 336 Christopher Gola WDT - LOT 
18 311 Christopher MacFarland XXX Racing - Athletico 
19 317 Hegan Sills CU Racing 
20 326 Tomasz Boba WDT - LOT 
21 316 Brean Shea XXX Racing - Athletico 
22 321 Leonard Hatcher XXX Racing - Athletico 
23 322 Newt Cole XXX Racing - Athletico 
24 199 Mark Sills CU Racing 
25 361 Tim Keeley Athletes by Design 
26 340 Gabe Locker Team Mack Racing 
27 320 Anthony Camfang Illinois Tech 
28 157 Matthew Greell MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
29 347 Brian Walton Ce Four 
30 339 Chris Karsten Athletes by Design 
31 341 Ben DeMong Athletes by Design 
32 312 Mario Camacho Mob Squad - U-Build-It 
33 382 Al Urbanski XXX Racing - Athletico 
34 100 Andy Powell unattached 
35     



36 345 James Brady Ce Four 
37 333 Henry Lord Team Pegasus 
38 370 Andrew Nordyke XXX Racing - Athletico 
39 367 Ted Burger unattached 
40 380 Carlos Cabrera Turin Cycling Society 
41 334 Peter Monaco Northbranch Cycling Club 
42 375 Alberto Segura XXX Racing - Athletico 
43 372 Jonathan Dowling unattached 
44     
45 319 Brian Morrissey XXX Racing - Athletico 
46 141 Neal Forbes MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
47 314 Jonas Zymantas Vision Quest 
48 328 Mitchell Piekos The Bike Shop / Tin Fish 
49 359 Nathan Smith Big Shark Racing 
50 315 Robert Willems XXX Racing - Athletico 
51 324 Patrick Myers Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
52 368 George Ganas Team Mack Racing 
53 366 Maciej Kurka WDT - LOT 
54 329 Jes Cisneros Northbranch Cycling Club 
55 358 Bryce Hanna unattached 
56 374 Benjamin Covitt Northwestern Cycling 
57 405 Timothy Hermanas XXX Racing - Athletico 
58 79 Brian Stockmaster XXX Racing - Athletico 
59 335 Matthew Eitelberg Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
60 338 Maxwell Riordan XXX Racing - Athletico 
61 346 Shawn Small Beans & Barley (1% more) 
62 331 Nicholas Pucca XXX Racing - Athletico 
63 383 Jason Oedy unattached 
64 376 Jose Borroz unattached 
65 96 Francisco Torralba Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
66 344 Christian Sheridan South Chicago Wheelmen 
67 72 Rick Dearworth XXX Racing - Athletico 
68 325 Voytek Glinkowski WDT - LOT 
69 323 Bob Majcen Team Apache 
70 356 Brandon Skweres Athletes by Design 
71 327 Justin Pierson Northbranch Cycling Club 
72 348 Kevin A. Butler Wheel Fast Racing 
73 349 TJ Schuch Ce Four 
? 350 Dennis Sandquist WDT - LOT 
? 381 John Scherer South Chicago Wheelmen 

Dnf 140 Graham Dewart MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
Dnf 352 Christian Ege Team Pegasus 
Dnf 357 Ben Fietz XXX Racing - Athletico 
Dnf 353 Brian Parker XXX Racing - Athletico 
Dnf 343 Ethan Stone Vision Quest 
Dnf 351 Ben Van Couvering Team Pegasus 
Dnf 378 Michael Gil unattached 
Dnf 369 Albeiro Pineda WDT - LOT 
Dnf 379 Felix Wu Northwestern Cycling 
Dnf 313 Justin Lloyd MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
Dnf 362 Brian Sielski Team Apache 

 
 



Kids ruled as 39 came to the line for their combine start. Next year we will need to split the ages so they have their own race. 
Mob Squad from Indiana jumped from the start and strung out the field. 
Junior 10-12 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 120 Josh Knit Multisport Madness Kids 
2 125 Konrad Witt Athletes by Design 
3 119 Payback Cagney Multisport Madness Kids 
4 121 Andrew Harrison XXX Racing - Athletico 
5 123 Daniel Apps Multisport Madness Kids 
6 123 Matthew Cramer XXX Racing - Athletico 

Dnf 122 Brandon Forbes MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
 
Junior 13-15 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 140 Graham Dewart MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
2 136 Benjamin Kanute Multisport Madness Kids 
3 139 James Bird Nova Cycle Sport /  IS Corp 
4 141 Neal Forbes MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
5 135 Lukas Verzbikas Multisport Madness Kids 
6 137 Andrew Harrison XXX Racing - Athletico 
7 142 Ari Feldman Velo Club Roubaix 
8 138 Nate Kennedy XXX Racing - Athletico 

 
Junior 16-18 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 158 Adam Leibovitz MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
2 161 Michael Tralsou 2CC / Pony Shop 
3 157 Matt Green MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
4 159 Will Boyle Team Mack Racing 
5 154 Nick Scanlan Multisport Madness Kids 
6 155 Ricky Arnopol Smart Cycling 
7 162 Peter Smutko unattached 
8 156 John Pontarelli Smart Cycling 

Dnf 160 Wylie Ptalzgard Athletes by Design 
 
Junior Open for TOI/W and ROTY points 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 140 Graham Dewart MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
2 158 Adam Leibovitz MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
3 136 Benjamin Kanute Multisport Madness Kids 
4 139 James Bird Nova Cycle Sport / IS Corp 
5 141 Neal Forbes MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
6 161 Michael Tralsou 2CC / Pony Shop 
7 157 Matt Green MOB Squad - U-Build-It 
8 159 Will Boyle Team Mack Racing 
9 154 Nick Scanlan Multisport Madness Kids 
10 135 Lukas Verzbikas Multisport Madness Kids 
11 155 Ricky Arnopol Smart Cycling 
12 137 Andrew Harrison XXX Racing - Athletico 

 
Junior Girls 10-12 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 166 Erin Paradis Multisport Madness Kids 



2 168 Rachel Staudacher Multisport Madness Kids 
3 169 Heidi Stimac Multisport Madness Kids 
4 170 Kaithlyn Randich Multisport Madness Kids 
5 167 Katie Paradis Multisport Madness Kids 
6 171 Becca Mann Multisport Madness Kids 
7 172 Rachel Mann Multisport Madness Kids 

 
Junior Girls 13-15 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 180 Megan Halloran Multisport Madness Kids 
2 181 Jennifer Howland Multisport Madness Kids 
3 179 Maggie Scanlan Multisport Madness Kids 
4 182 Nadia Neimanas XXX Racing - Athletico 

 
Junior Girls 16-18 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 192 Megan Lapeta Spokes 
2 191 Kelsey Clauson Multisport Madness Kids 
3 190 Melanie Greiner Multisport Madness Kids 
4 189 Elyse Sawka Multisport Madness Kids 

 
Junior Girls Open for TOI/W and ROTY points 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 180 Megan Halloran Multisport Madness Kids 
2 192 Megan Lapeta Spokes 
3 181 Jennifer Howland Multisport Madness Kids 
4 191 Kelsey Clauson Multisport Madness Kids 
5 190 Melanie Greiner Multisport Madness Kids 
6 179 Maggie Scanlan Multisport Madness Kids 
7 189 Elyse Sawka Multisport Madness Kids 
8 182 Nadia Neimanas XXX Racing - Athletico 
9 166 Erin Paradis Multisport Madness Kids 
10 168 Rachel Staudacher Multisport Madness Kids 
11 169 Heidi Stimac Multisport Madness Kids 
12 170 Kaithlyn Randich Multisport Madness Kids 
13 167 Katie Paradis Multisport Madness Kids 
14 171 Becca Mann Multisport Madness Kids 
15 172 Rachel Mann Multisport Madness Kids 

 
Master 30+ 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 103 Mark A. Swartzendruber Indy Velo / Delta Faucet 
2 95 Jason Meshberg Flatlandia 
3 74 Thomas Letzel Met Life / Pony Shop 
4 94 Andrew F. Rizzo Higher Gear 
5 93 Jason Mindeman Team Clif Bar Midwest 
6 101 Billy Dwyer Vision Quest 
7 83 Andrew Kerr Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
8 80 Timothy B. Henry Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
9 90 Don Lowe Team Mack Racing 
10 92 Charles Biro Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
11 82 EJ Lenzi Met Life / Pony Shop 
12 76 Henry S. Saha unattached 



13 97 Bryan Rheude Met Life / Pony Shop 
14 106 Brad Menna Higher Gear 
15 88 Uwe Krueger Team Get A Grip 
16 99 Chris Vogel Vision Quest 
17 98 Thomas Rhees Met Life / Pony Shop 
18 81 Kevin Stephens Project 5 Racing / Swanson Tools 
19 107 Michael  Zellmann Team Mack Racing 
20 102 Dave Noda Vision Quest 
21 91 Delfino Parra PYOC / RRB 
22 71 Jacques Cartier XXX Racing - Athletico 
23 100 Andy Powell unattached 
24 73 Jeff Halord XXX Racing - Athletico 
25 78 Ron Cook Athletes by Design 
26 77 June Upshaw Team Kenda Tire 
27 85 Don Rudrud Met Life / Pony Shop 
28 72 Rick Dearworth XXX Racing - Athletico 
29 105 Marc Dietrich Vision Quest 
30 75 Chris Sherpitis XXX Racing - Athletico 
31 89 Luke Seemann XXX Racing - Athletico 
32 104 Jason Klein Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
33 96 Francisco Torralba Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
34 79 Brian Stockmaster XXX Racing - Athletico 
35 86 Sem Delino Turin Cycling Society 
36 87 George Vargas Turin Cycling Society 
37 84 Julian Gomez Turin Cycling Society 

 
Master 40+ 
After several breakaway attempts that failed to stick another effort splits the field in two, but does the front know? Ultra 
sprint speedsters Schaer and Priebe leave the field and Adamczyk behind on the final straight in sprint to finish. 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 205 David F. Schaer Met Life / Pony Shop 
2 402 Clark Priebe Team Mack Racing 
3 193 Richard Adamczyk WDT - LOT 
4 205 Dan Verner Team Mack Racing 
5 101 Billy Dwyer Vision Quest 
6 90 Don Lowe Team Mack Racing 
7 272 Andrew Tschampa The Bike Shop / Tin Fish 
8 201 Michael Jones Met Life / Pony Shop 
9 401 Jeff Williams Team Mack Racing 
10 199 Mark Sills CU Racing 
11 76 Henry S. Saha unattached 
12 83 Andrew Kerr Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
13 91 Delfino Parra PYOC / RRB 
14 98 Thomas Rhees Met Life / Pony Shop 
15 77 June Upshaw Team Kenda Tire 
16 198 Mark Shay Team Mack Racing 
17 315 Robert Willems XXX Racing - Athletico 
18 103 Mark A. Swartzendruber Indy Velo / Delta Faucet 
19 192 John Fleckenstein Team Mack Racing  
20 194 Gary B. Doering Team Mack Racing 
21 196 Mitchell Schafer XXX Racing - Athletico 
22 202 Ansgar Graw Met Life / Pony Shop 
23 204 Mark Yurcheshen Athletes by Design 



24 191 Tony Obermeyer Kitchi Mi Kong 
25 207 Gary Hosters Vision Quest 
26 208 Mark Kadowaki Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
27 200 Chris Dial Mid South Velo 
28 314 Jonas Zymantas Vision Quest 
29 197 Richard Mstowski Athletes by Design 
30 203 Mark Hsu Team Mack Racing 
Dnf 195 Brian H. Van Team Mack Racing 
Dnf 107 Michael  Zellmann Team Mack Racing 

 
Master 50+ 
New riders to Master 50+ racing find out just how fast Richard can sprint, Doering may need to return to his breakaway, Kerr 
and Gordon to hone their sprint endurance. 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 193 Richard Adamczyk WDT - LOT 
2 194 Gary Doering Team Mack Racing 
3 83 Andrew Kerr Redline / Village Cycle Sport 
4 776 Bruce Gordon Schellers Indiana Masters 
5 773 Greg Youngen Vergegear.com Midwest 
6 779 Edward Bartley Athletes by Design 
7 780 Richard Kreutzfeldt 2CC / Pony Shop 
8 777 Joe Bobka Spin Doctor Cycle Werks 
9 778 Preston C. Conrad Schellers Indiana Masters 
10 771 Mike Vonnahmen Peoria B. C. / Proctor 
11 775 Longin Kusal unattached 
12 192 John Fleckenstein Team Mack Racing  
13 774 Berry Taerbaum Alberto's Sport 
14 772 Michael Rummelhart Team Mack Racing 
15 782 Tim Belton Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
16 781 Bill Kolodziej unattached 

 
Master 60+ 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 53 Zbigniew Potylicki Athletes by Design 
2 52 Jan Wierzbicki Athletes by Design 
3 51 William Kallas Athletes by Design 
4 897 Garry McGovern Redline / Village Cycle Sport 

 
Master 65+ 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 884 Jack Patterson Midwest Masters  
2 54 Thomas Jones Ann Arbor Velo (Wheels in Motion) 
3 57 Terry  Clark Belmont  - UCVC 

 
Master 70+ 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 55 J. Robert Beck Midwest Masters 
 
The Women Cat 4, Master 40+, 50+ and 60+ started together, several tried breakaways, the speed was up and the finish was 
well fought to the line. Next event in TOI/W is Winfield Criterium, first weekend in June. 
Women Cat 4 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 743 Brooke Baldwin CVC 



2 243 Katie Weidner Team Mack Racing 
3 748 Laura Nelson XXX Racing - Athletico 
4 747 Heidi Sarna Well Fit 
5 734 Elizabeth Kobeszka XXX Racing - Athletico 
6 737 Valerie Brostrom XXX Racing - Athletico 
7 744 Christine Jacobs Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
8 736 Angela Koch Vision Quest 
9 740 Lauren Misch Indiana University 
10 746 Brittany Barran - Stanley XXX Racing - Athletico 
11 739 Rebecca Domzal Team Kenda Tire 
12 734 Patricia Berg XXX Racing - Athletico 
13 738 Rebecca Chau Illini Cycles 
14 735 Sue Semaszczuk Athletes by Design 
15 742 Tamara Fraser XXX Racing - Athletico 
16 745 Tamara Pastor Team Mack Racing 
17 732 Cecile Redoble XXX Racing - Athletico 
18 731 Julie Yonek XXX Racing - Athletico 
19 741 Sarah Kinchelde unattached 

 
Women Master 40+ 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 712 Beth Christiansen XXX Racing - Athletico 
2 244 Imelda March Team Kenda Tire 
3 241 Marilyn Powell Kenda Tire 

 
Women Master 60+ 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 56 Nancy Beck Midwest Masters  
 
Women Open (1,2,3) 
Junior speedster Jessica attempted to defeat two top riders, Debbie and Julie in a sprint duel. Perhaps their high speed rep 
surpressed her break away mode. 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 249 Debbie Dust Team Kenda Tire 
2 260 Julie DeWerd 2CC / Pony Shop 
3 246 Jessica Prinner Athletes by Design 
4 242 Jennifer Greenberg XXX Racing - Athletico 
5 248 Kristen Meshberg Team Kenda Tire 
6 244 Imelda March Team Kenda Tire 
7 247 Jane Soung XXX Racing - Athletico 
8 245 Katherine Rumbs unattached 

dnf 241 Marilyn Powell Athletes by Design 
 
Citizen – Category 5 
The wide range of abilities of the riders in this race caused the field to split apart and spread out on the course. 
Place Race # First Name Last Name Club/Team 

1 467 Brian Mcvey Virginia Tech 
2 284 Chris Riebert Think Box 
3 463 John Dunne Sabre Hockey 
4 466 Peter Strittupter XXX Racing - Athletico 
5 457 Christopher Sprock Spin City 
6 198 Mark Shay Team Mack Racing 
7 322 Newt Cole XXX Racing - Athletico 



8 444 Kenneth Buddell unattached 
9 469 Adam Kern Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
10 451 Mac Cathles Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
11 460 John Vinreky unattached 
12 446 Daniel Beissngo IL Tech University 
13 255 Rick Wider XXX Racing - Athletico 
14 472 Jim Kolodziej Turin Cycling Society 
15 450 Donovan Brand XXX Racing - Athletico 
16 383 Jason Oedy XXX Racing - Athletico 
17 476 Troy Grody Mission Bay 
18 448 Mases Mousessian unattached 
19 456 John Boggs XXX Racing - Athletico 
20 454 Lukas Kozonis XXX Racing - Athletico 
21 447 James Forester Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
22 465 Hubert Lee Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
23 445 Joe Schubeat unattached 
24 443 Peter Rangel Team Pegasus 
25 449 Jeff Norris Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
26 459 Moshe Siegel XXX Racing - Athletico 
27 473 Mike Conroy Mission Bay 
28 471 Brian Hague Univ. of Chicago Velo Club 
29 458 Noah Siegel Indiana University 
30 468 Robert Willems XXX Racing - Athletico 
31 490 David Raleigh U Chicago BSD 
32 461 John Grube unattached 
33 442 Jared Rogers XXX Racing - Athletico 
34 441 Jose Quintans  
35 462 Hillel Gray unattached 
Dnf 464 Lauren Bo IL Tech University 
Dnf 453 Adam Hemdon unattached 
Dnf 285 Mark Mnid Think Box 
Dnf 452 Noel Walton unattached 

 
Questions on results: email Bob at abrlund@aol.com or call 798-532-7204 
 
Big thanks to UCVC for all their work in holding a great event 
 
Photo finish services provided by the Obermeyer’s from Grand Rapids, Mi 
 
Next event in TOI/W is Barstow 20k, May 20 in Barstow, IL near Moline then followed by the 
Winfield Criterium, first weekend in June. 
 

mailto:abrlund@aol.com
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